
117

Ap
pe

nd
ix

 2
: 

St
af

f 
of

 t
he

 T
rib

un
al

Ad
m

in
ist

ra
tiv

e 
Ap

pe
al

s 
Tr

ib
un

al
 A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t 

20
07

–0
8

appendix 2: staff Of the tribunal 

This appendix sets out summary information in relation to the staff of the Tribunal.

table a2.1 employment by registry — ongoing full-time, ongoing part-time and non-
ongoing staff as at 30 June 2008

    registries     

salary range nsw vic Qld sa wa aCt tas principal 
registrya

total

$35,215 – 38,918  –  – –  –  –  –  –  – –

$39,853 – 44,832 – 1 4 – 3 1 – – 9

$47,191 – 54,929 28 17 15 8 8 6 1 8 91

$56,425 – 59,834 1 1 1 – –  –  – 7 10

$60,942 – 70,006 3 3 1  2  2 1  – 6 18

$76,094 – 91,126  – –  – – – –  – 9 9

$92,704 – 105,932 5 5 3 2 3 2  – 3 23

$95,682 – 120,000  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 1 1

 total 37 27 24 12 16 10 1 34 161

a  Principal Registry staff are based in Brisbane (16), Sydney (17) and Melbourne (1) and include Information Technology 
staff outposted to the District Registries. 

The figures in Table A2.1 include 18 non-ongoing staff employed at various locations for duties 
that are irregular or intermittent. 

Staff on long-term unpaid leave of absence or long-term temporary transfer to another 
agency are not included in these figures. If these staff have been replaced, the replacement 
staff are included.

table a2.2 equal employment opportunity statistics — ongoing full-time, ongoing 
part-time and non-ongoing staff as at 30 June 2008

Class salary range total staff women men atsi nesb pwd

APS 1 $35,215 – 38,918 – – – –  –  –

APS 2 $39,853 – 44,832 9 6 3 – 1 –

AAT 3/4 $47,191 – 54,929 91 67 24 1 32 2 

APS 5 $56,425 – 59,834 10 5 5  – 4  –

APS 6 $60,942 – 70,006 18 13 5  – 4  –

Exec 1 $76,094 – 91,126 9 4 5  –  1  –

Exec 2 $92,704 – 105,932 23 16 7  – 7  1

SES 1 $95,682 – 120,000 1 1  –  –  –  –

total  161 112 49 1 49 3

ATSI = Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders; NESB = people of non-English-speaking background; PWD = people 
with disabilities

Note: The data in this table are based in part on information provided by staff on a voluntary basis.
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table a2.3 employment status statistics as at 30 June 2008

Class salary range full  
time

part  
time

irregular/ 
intermittent

total 
staff

awas agency 
agreement

APS 1 $35,215 – 38,918 –  – – –  –   –

APS 2 $39,853 – 44,832 – – 9 9  – 9

AAT 3/4 $47,191 – 54,929 78 4 9 91 – 91

APS 5 $56,425 – 59,834 10  –  – 10  – 10

APS 6 $60,942 – 70,006 14 4 – 18  – 18

Exec 1 $76,094 – 91,126 7  2 – 9 3 6

Exec 2 $92,704 – 105,932 14 9  – 23 4 19

SES 1 $95,682 – 120,000 1  –  – 1 1  –

total  124 19 18 161 8 153




